

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Docket No.: 71493-781

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



CRAIG DONALD SUITOR			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CRAIG DONALD SUITOR 2. Name			
D 404 5 4 0000 50	e and address of receiving party(ies): BY NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED BY World Trade Center of Montreal		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	. Antoine Street, 8th Floor		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City:	Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec		
☐ Other Count	try: Canada ZIP: H2Y 3Y4		
Execution Date: October 6, 2000 Additional	al name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	ution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/671252 September 28, 2000			
Additional numbers	Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Christine N. Genge 7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
900 - 55 Metcalfe Street	osit account number:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine N. Genge (Reg. No. 45405) November 21, 2000			

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose address is:

RECORDED: 11/24/2000

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

HINGED REMOVABLE OAM&P MODULE

set forth in an application for lette	ers patent of the UNITED STATES OF AM	IERICA
Filed: September 28, 2000 Se	erial No. <u>09 /671252</u>	
and all rights and privileges unde	r any and all letters patent that may be grante	d for said inventions.
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Richard G. Kusyk 7 Craftsman Private Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4W9	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	Stava, Sharro, Canada III I III	
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Richard G. Murphy 17 Stable Way Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2M 1K5	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	Runata, Omario, Canada Rezivi 1803	
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Bruce Irwin Dolan 180 Moresby Drive Vanata Ontoria Canada K2M 170	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2M 1Z9	
5 Pellizzaci	Date:	2000 00+ 6
Witness' Signature Sergio Pellizzari	Craig Donald Suitor 15 Westwood Dr. Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 2W8	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	Tropoun, Ontaino, Cunada 1220 2410	

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0168